15 Ind. Cl. Comm. 196 ' 231a

BEFORE THE INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION

THE YAKIMA TRIBE,
Petitioner,
' Docket No. 161
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendant.,

~ THE CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE
COLVILLE RESERVATION et al.,.

N o’ N S N S N St S N N N S NP

Intervenor

THE CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE
COLVILLE RESERVATION As the
Represeatatives of the Palouse
Band, et al.,

Docket No. 222

THE CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE
COLVILLE RESERVATION As the
Representatives of the Moses Band,
et al., '

Docket No. 224

Petitiomers,
Ve

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

N’ A e o N\ N Nt S S N S Nt N N o N Nt

Defendant.

FINAL JUDGMENT

Upon the joint motion of the parties in the above-entitled cases
for approval of a stipulation of settlement filed herein on March 11,
1965, which stipulation is hereby incorporated by reference and made
a part of this judgment; and upon the further request of the petitioners
made at open hearing before the Commission on March 15, 1965, for entry
of final judgment in the above-entitled cases, the defendant not
objecting thereto, and evidence both oral and written in support of
said motions having been received at the hearing held on said motions
on March 15, 1965, and coasidered by the Commission; and supplemental
findings of fact and an opinion having this day been made and entered

S)



A
Wty

15 Ind. Cl. Comm. 196 231b

D=

herein on said matter and which are hereby made a part of this judgment;
and it appearing that said stipulation of settlement is fair and just
to all of the parties and has bzen duly approved by the Indian tribes
concerned and the authorized representative of the Secretary of the
Interior, the Commission concludes as a matter of law that the Yakima
Tribe of the Yakima Reservation, petitiomer in Docket 161, and the
Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation, petitioners in Docket
Nos. 222 and 224 and intervenor in Docket No. 161, are entitled to
recover from the defendant the sum of $4,088,000.00 less the sums of
$593,000.00, representing payment on the claims, and $28,000.00 and
$20,300.00, representing allowable gratuitous offsets, leaving a net
balance payable of $3,446,700.00, for the benefit of the Yakima Nation
as it was created by the Yakima Treaty of Jume 9, 1855.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Commission
that the Yakima Tribe of the Yakima Reservation and the Confederated
Tribe of the Colville Reservation do have and recover from the defendant
the sum of $3,446,700.00 for the benefit of the Yakima Nation as it was
created by the Yakima Treaty of Jume 9, 1855.

Dated at Washington, D. C., this 5th day.of April, 1965.

Arthur V. Watkins
Chief Commissioner

Wm. M. Holt
Associate Commissioner

T. Harold Scott
Associate Commissioner






